!External parts material: Stainless steel 316
!Ambient and fl uid temperature: –40 to 80°C
!NACE International Standards compliant
The JIS component standards of the external parts and the component measurement results of the certifi cate
for materials are within the ANSI/NACE standards.
Specifi cations
Fluid Air
Ambient and fl uid temperature −40 to 80°C (with no freezing)

Model AW30 AW40
Port size 1/4, 3/8 1/4, 3/8, 1/2, 3/4
How to Order
Symbol Description
Kq
Body size
30 40
Kw Thread type
— Rc ! !
N NPT ! !
F G ! !
+
Ke Port size
02 1/4 ! !
03 3/8 ! !
04 1/2 — !
06 3/4 — !
+
Kr
Option
i a Float type
auto drain
— Without option ! !
C Note 1) Float type auto drain (N.C.) ! !
+
Kt Semi-standard
b Bowl 2 Note 2) Metal bowl ! !
+
c Flow direction
— Flow direction: Left to right ! !
R Flow direction: Right to left ! !
+
Ky
Option
ii d
Pressure
gauge Note 3)
Bracket
— Without option ! !
A Round type pressure gauge (without limit indicator) ! !
B With bracket ! !
C Round type pressure gauge (without limit indicator), With bracket ! !
Note 1)  When the float type auto drain is selected, the fluid temperature range is −5 to 60°C (with no freezing), and the maximum operating pressure is 1.0
MPa. Take measures if the fl uid temperature is likely to be out of the specifi ed range due to the ambient temperature.
Note 2) Only metal bowl is available.
Note 3) The pressure gauge is shipped together, but not assembled. AW30: G43-10-"01-X3 or AW40: G43-10-"02-X3 is included.
· Option/Semi-standard: Select one each for a to d.
·  Option/Semi-standard symbol: When more than one
specifi cation is required, indicate in alphanumeric order.
Example) AW30-03C-2R-X2622A
Please contact SMC for detailed dimensions, specifi cations, and lead times.
Filter Regulator
Stainless Steel 316 and Special Temperature Environment (–40°C) Specifi cationstions
ytrewq
Stainless steel 316 specification
2AW X262230 03
INFORMATION
Series AW30/40-X2622